PROPORTIONAL PROBE
TRACKMATIC ST
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE AND MAINTENANCE
 EDITION: EN Instructions for use REF:  8695 6860
 REVISION: M
 DATE:  03-2020  Original instructions
Thank for the trust you have expressed by purchasing this equipment, which
will give you full satisfaction if you follow its instructions for use and

TRACKMATIC ST  F-53
4 - SPARE PARTS
How to order
The photos or sketches identify nearly every part in a machine or an installation
The descriptive tables include 3 kinds of items:
 those normally held in stock:
 articles not held in stock:
 those available on request:  no marks
(For these, we recommend that you send us a copy of the page with the list of parts duly
completed. Please specify in the Order column the number of parts desired and indicate the type
and the serial number of your equipment.)
For items noted on the photos or sketches but not in the tables, send a copy of the page concerned,
highlighting the particular mark.
Exemple :
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
E1 W000XXXXXX   Machine interface board
G2 W000XXXXXX   Flowmeter
A3 9357 XXXX   Silk-screen printed front panel
For  parts  order, give  the  quantity required and  put the number of your machine  in  the  box below.
TYPE :
Number :
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 6860 / M
F-54  TRACKMATIC ST
8695 6860 / M F - MAINTENANCE
TRACKMATIC ST  F-55
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
M4 W000140720   Set of 2 standard straight tips Ø 4 steel
M18 W000140742   Skittle-shaped end piece Ø 12 copper
M19 W000140741   Thin key end piece Ø 2 steel
M20 W000140743   Forked end piece Ø 20 copper
 W000140721   Set of 2 straight tips, 2 ninepin-shaped ends steel
M9 9130 1709   45° joining piece
M25 9224 0541   Multiple 45° end piece
M27 W000140723   Set of 2 bellows
M6 W000315597   Probe
 9130 4155   Probe with two potentiometers
 W000315486   Points skip sheet edge option
M24 .560 6085   Relay 12 V DC 2RT
E3 W000161037   Three-pole switch 3 fixed positions
E1 W000137817   3 position switch 2 spring-centered
E2 W000137820   3 fixed position switch
C1 W000140790
Probing control board for
TRACKMATIC ST N°203 and up
except BEAM-MATIC
 9130 1901   Probing control board for BEAM-MATIC
C2 W000140791
Back panel sub-assembly for
TRACKMATIC ST N°203 and up with A77 motor
 W000140725
Probing control board for
TRACKMATIC ST N°101 to 202 with A77 motor
 9130 1885
Back panel sub-assembly for
TRACKMATIC ST with SANYO motor
M26 9130 1865   Probing indicator kit
 For  parts  order, give  the  quantity required and  put the number of your machine  in  the  box below.
TYPE :
Number :
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 6860 / M
F-56  TRACKMATIC ST
PERSONAL NOTES
Lincoln Electric France S.A.S.
Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 76120 Le Grand Quevilly
76121 Le Grand Quevilly cedex